VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, March 24, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:30 PM and ended at 7:45 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White absent.

Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri, Village Treasurer Kendra Martin, Deputy
Clerk/Treasurer, and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf.

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$407,566.41 batch number 03242025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

JOINT PUBLIC HEARING: Proposed Annexation by Pine View Village Apartments
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to open the Public Hearing

Motion: Brunette Second: __ Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to close the Public Hearing

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Proposed acquisition of Real Property

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into Executive Session with members of the
Town of North Elba Board, DPW Superintendent Dustin Martin, Greg Swart, Village Clerk, and
Attorney Ronald Briggs.

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to exit Executive Session

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
Mark Wilson correspondence clarification and budget questions
Alex Markland STR Exemption Request

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:
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Bill 32-Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to contract with Suozzo, Doty, and
Associates (SDA) and approve funding source for professional services for the Water
System Treatment Project

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 33-2025 Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to sign a contract with Fiscal
Advisors and approve funding

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 34-2025 Resolution to approve Park Use Application and allow sale of alcohol for the
Adirondack Rail Trail Community Day Event

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

Bill 35-2025 Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to execute agreement with
Harrietstown Housing Authority for Supplemental Police Services

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

BUDGET WORK SESSION: Link to Tentative Budget

PUBLIC COMMENT SECTION:

Doug Haney ARTA Community Day board appreciation, budget discussions, annexation benefit
for tax rolls.

Mark Wilson Consistency of agenda policies and emergency services facility budgeting concerns

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Compensation of particular employee(s).

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into Executive Session
Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to exit Executive Session
Motion: Scollin Second: Williams

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Williams

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White absent; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayablc@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 03/24/2025 - 10:53AM
Batch: 00006.03.2025 - Vouchers 2025-03-24
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 3769 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
#11 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWA" 2,433.75 03/24/2025 250-8662-0416-0000 11054740
Check Total: 2,433.75
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
24-128(4) Project #24-128: WPCP Upgrades Task 1-Desigr 10,015.00 03/24/2025 251-1440-0400-0000 11054744
24-129(4) Project #24-129: Collection System Task 1-Desiy 4,188.80 03/24/2025 251-1440-0400-0000 11054744
24-130(4) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 4-Grant 195.00 03/24/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11054744
24-130(4) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 5-Proje 966.25 03/24/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11054744
24-130(4) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 1- Sewx 75.35 03/24/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11054744
24-130(4) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 3-Desig 7,072.75 03/24/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11054744
24-130(4) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 2-Exist: 151.75 03/24/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11054744
Check Total: 22,664.90
Vendor: 3737 WENDEL Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
621601-9 Project 621601- Design Phase 1 16,800.00 03/24/2025 228-3497-0416-0000 11054737
Check Total: 16,800.00
Vendor: 2345 ACCESSIBILITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
48079 Lift Inspection - 17 Main St 240.00 03/24/2025 004-8320-0407-0000 11054719
Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
11563 Monthly IT Services 676.60 03/24/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054727
11563 Monthly IT Services 656.70 03/24/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054727
11563 Monthly IT Services 656.70 03/24/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054727
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
11628 PD Onsite IT Support 2,242.81 03/24/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11054727
11645 IT Services - Recurring Monthly Subscriptions 472.87 03/24/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054727
11645 IT Services - Recurring Monthly Subscriptions 472.87 03/24/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054727
11645 IT Services - Recurring Monthly Subscriptions 487.19 03/24/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054727
Check Total: 5,665.74
Vendor: 3406 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
INUS327576 2021 Taser Bundle, Taser Cartridges 2,755.40 03/24/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054728
Check Total: 2,755.40
Vendor: 3739 BADGE & WALLET Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
688557 Badge #120, Badge Holder 124.00 03/24/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054738
Check Total: 124.00
Vendor: 1511 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
11488 Port-a-John Rentals for "Party at Pisgah" 425.00 03/24/2025 001-7260-0400-0000 11054709
Check Total: 425.00
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
2089193 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 03/24/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2089193 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 03/24/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2089193 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV1 25.55 03/24/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2093538 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV1 24.79 03/24/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2093538 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 03/24/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2093538 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV} 25.55 03/24/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2097896 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 03/24/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2097896 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 2479 03/24/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2097896 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 25.55 03/24/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2102238 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 03/24/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2102238 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 03/24/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054722
2102238 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 03/24/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054722
Check Total: 300.52

Vendor: 5149

CLEAN WATERS, INC.

Check Sequence: 10

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
14241 ANNUAL ZINC ORTHO PHOSPHATE FOR Ct 3,306.00 03/24/2025 004-8330-0401-0000 11054747
Check Total: 3,306.00
Vendor: 3687 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
2DAA3AE4-0115 Hearing Notices 26.88 03/24/2025 001-1410-0400-0000 11054736
2DAA3AE4-0116 Hearing Notices 22.29 03/24/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11054736
2DAA3AE4-0117 Hearing Notices 21.87 03/24/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11054736
2DAA3AE4-0118 Hearing Notices 62.41 03/24/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054736
Check Total: 133.45
Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
64245 #10 Window Envelopes 160.00 03/24/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11054705
64245 #10 Window Envelopes 160.00 03/24/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054705
64275 Annual Water Quality Report - 2000 Copies 235.00 03/24/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11054705
64275 Annual Water Quality Report - 2000 Copies 235.00 03/24/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054705
64287 Enlarged Drawings 6.00 03/24/2025 001-1210-0401-0000 11054705
Check Total: 796.00
Vendor: 3443 CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
W548640 Bottom Plate Lines, Gaskets, etc. 402,72 03/24/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11054729
W3563307 Couplings, DI Pipes 3,892.60 03/24/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11054729
Check Total: 4,295.32
Vendor: 3475 CUSTOM CANVAS BY NORTY Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
14446 2016 E-One Typhoon- repair tom canvas for hos: 150.00 03/24/2025 001-3410-0408-0000 11054730
Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 1173 DOOSAN BOBCAT NORTH AMERICA INC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
4304896 T76 T4 Bobcat, 74" HD Bucket, 8' Snow Pusher 46,094.68 03/24/2025 004-8330-0200-0000 11054706
4304896 T76 T4 Bobcat, 74" HD Bucket, 8' Snow Pusher 8,751.81 03/24/2025 004-8320-0200-0000 11054706
4304896 T76 T4 Bobeat, 74" HD Bucket, 8' Snow Pusher 21,909.08 03/24/2025 005-8130-0200-0000 11054706
Check Total: 76,755.57

Vendor; 2519

EMPIRE HYDRAULICS & MACHINE

Check Sequence: 16

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

126561 R&R Main Hydraulic Pump-Large Groomer 3,417.00 03/24/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11054721
127430 Large Groomer- New Gear Pump 548.15 03/24/2025 001-7260-0410-0000 11054721

Check Total: 3,965.15
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
522263 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 03/24/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11054732
522389 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 95.00 03/24/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054732
522390 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 125.00 03/24/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11054732
522391 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 25.00 03/24/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11054732
522506 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 03/24/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11054732
523667 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 95.00 03/24/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054732
523849 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 03/24/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11054732
524304 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 95.00 03/24/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054732
524305 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 115.00 03/24/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054732
524438 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 03/24/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11054732
524747 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 03/24/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054732

Check Total: 795.00
Vendor: 3220 EQUIPMENT RENTALS Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
0063898-00 Hyd. coupler male, coupler female, male 20 339.43 03/24/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054724
0064034-00 2011 Bobcat- Hydraulic Drive Belt 80.52 03/24/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054724

Check Total: 419.95
Vendor: 4085 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
000042498172 Retiree Health Insurance - April 2025 424.62 03/24/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11054743
000042498172 Retiree Health Insurance - April 2025 412.12 03/24/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11054743
000042498172 Retiree Health Insurance - April 2025 896.42 03/24/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11054743
000042498172 Retiree Health Insurance - April 2025 41212 03/24/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11054743

Check Total: 2,145.28
Vendor: 3159 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
000042501619 Retiree Prescription Coverage - April 2025 429.78 03/24/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11054723
000042501619 Retiree Prescription Coverage - April 2025 1,089.48 03/24/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11054723
000042501619 Retiree Prescription Coverage - April 2025 32233 03/24/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11054723
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
000042501619 Retiree Prescription Coverage - April 2025 32233 03/24/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11054723
Check Total: 2,163.92
Vendor: 5003 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
000042498460 PD Health Insurance - April 2025 8,888.32 03/24/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11054746
Check Total: 8,888.32
Vendor: 2506 F.W. WEBB Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
89186736 Heaters for Armory Garage Bays 10,248.66 03/24/2025 001-3120-0200-0000 11054720
89186736-2 Heaters for Armory Garage Bays 160.18 03/24/2025 001-3120-0200-0000 11054720
Check Total: 10,408.84
Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 1,297.80 03/24/2025 001-1910-0405-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 15.00 03/24/2025 001-1410-0400-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 61.09 03/24/2025 001-3410-0401-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 61.23 03/24/2025 001-6410-0401-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 31.66 03/24/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 5.75 03/24/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 249.00 03/24/2025 001-5110-0406-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 55.98 03/24/2025 001-7260-0401-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 1,792.49 03/24/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 19.00 03/24/2025 001-1230-0400-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 31.66 03/24/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 198.00 03/24/2025 001-8620-0406-0000 11054739
7965 Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 32.62 03/24/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11054739
Check Total: 3,851.28
Vendor: 3601 TRISTIN FITZGERALD Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
0406-0411 Meals for Training 04/06/25-04/11/25 205.00 03/24/2025 004-8340-0406-0000 11054734
Check Total: 205.00
Vendor: 5321 GRAINGER, INC. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
9431221903 Inverted Striping Paint - Green 95.70 03/24/2025 001-7550-0401-0000 11054750
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Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 95.70
Vendor: 5226 HIGH PEAKS FORD Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
24700 2017 Ford F550- diagnose issues 646.20 03/24/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054748

Check Total: 646.20
Vendor: 4062 HOLLAND COMPANY, INC, Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
PI-31938 Treatment of Phosphorus using PAC req by SPD. 4,827.24 03/24/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11054741

Check Total: 4,827.24
Vendor: 537 HOTEL SARANAC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
05082025 Adk Planning Forum-Dev Board MC-J, KS, DR, 932.80 03/24/2025 001-8620-0406-0000 11054751

Check Total: 932.80
Vendor: 1608 JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
0250155-IN Air Quality Test, Travel 513.75 03/24/2025 001-3410-0400-0000 11054712

Check Total: 513.75
Vendor: 997 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
46682311 Copier Lease - Village Offices & PD 128.01 03/24/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054757
46682311 Copier Lease - Village Offices & PD 128.01 03/24/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054757
46682311 Copier Lease - Village Offices & PD 110.41 03/24/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11054757
46682311 Copier Lease - Village Offices & PD 131.88 03/24/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11054757

Check Total: 498.31
Vendor: 2089 M & T BANK Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
LOAN ID 2601 (C5-5516-04-00 Bond Principal 200,000.00 03/24/2025 005-9710-0600-0000 11054716

Check Total: 200,000.00
Vendor: 2208 MBF2, INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
APRIL 2024-25 Rent "Sears" Parking Lot 1,940.41 03/24/2025 001-5650-0400-0000 11054717

Check Total: 1,940.41
Vendor: 3653 JOHN MCBRIDE

Check Sequence: 33

ACH Enabled: False
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Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
0406-0411 Meals foe Training 04/06/2025-04/11/2025 205.00 03/24/2025 004-8320-0406-0000 11054735

Check Total: 205.00
Vendor: 5253 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
22602K1798 Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 20.79 03/24/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054749
22602K1798 Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 54.78 03/24/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054749
22602K1798 Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 56.44 03/24/2025 001-5132-0400-0000 11054749
22602K1798 Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 21.42 03/24/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054749
22602K 1798 Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 5478 03/24/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054749
22602K 1798 Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 20.79 03/24/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054749

Check Total: 229.00
Vendor: 71 Mountain Valley Mechanical, LLC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
1128 Boiler Repairs, oil filter - 1-3 Main 405.00 03/24/2025 001-1620-0401-0000 11054755

Check Total: 405.00
Vendor: 122 N.Y.C.OM. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
2716 2025 WLM Attendee Registration - A White 305.00 03/24/2025 001-1230-0406-0000 11054707

Check Total: 305.00
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
50163-40127 Electric Bills 23.88 03/24/2025 001-5132-0403-0000 11054708
51399-57113 Electric Bills 540.54 03/24/2025 001-1620-0403-0000 11054708

Check Total: 564.42
Vendor: 569 NY GFOA Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
INV_51223 NYGFOA Membership Dues - K Darrah 57.75 03/24/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054752
INV_51223 NYGFOA Membership Dues - K Darrah 59.50 03/24/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11054752
INV_51223 NYGFOA Membership Dues - K Darrah 57.75 03/24/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054752

Check Total: 175.00
Vendor: 1667 NYRWA, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
45012 NYRWA Annual Technical Training 05/19-05/21 192.50 03/24/2025 005-8130-0406-0000 11054713
45012 NYRWA Annual Technical Training 05/19-05/21 192.50 03/24/2025 004-8320-0406-0000 11054713
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45016 NYRWA Annual Technical Training 05/19-05/21 192.50 03/24/2025 005-8130-0406-0000 11054713
45016 NYRWA Annual Technical Training 05/19-05/21 192.50 03/24/2025 004-8320-0406-0000 11054713
Check Total: 770.00
Vendor: 648 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
9990000670610 Athletic Field 110.00 03/24/2025 001-7110-0400-0000 11054754
Check Total: 110.00
Vendor: 3529 ORKIN PEST CONTROL Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
257982083 Quarterly Bed Bug Service - FD 222.00 03/24/2025 001-3410-0400-0000 11054731
Check Total: 222.00
Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
43024333 Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 11.99 03/24/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11054715
43024333 Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 11.99 03/24/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054715
43024333 Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 69.99 03/24/2025 001-8620-0401-0000 11054715
43024333 Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 12.35 03/24/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11054715
43086438 Flash Drives 11.91 03/24/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11054715
43086438 Flash Drives 11.91 03/24/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054715
43086438 Flash Drives 12.27 03/24/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11054715
43086573 Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 41.48 03/24/2025 001-8620-0401-0000 11054715
CR 2469485 Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. -41.48 03/24/2025 001-8620-0401-0000 11054715
Check Total: 142.41
Vendor: 3318 ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
APRIL Labor Relations Services January-May 2025 680.00 03/24/2025 001-1420-0400-0000 11054726
APRIL Labor Relations Services January-May 2025 660.00 03/24/2025 005-1420-0400-0000 11054726
APRIL Labor Relations Services January-May 2025 660.00 03/24/2025 004-1420-0400-0000 11054726
Check Total: 2,000.00
Vendor: 4066 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
IV69843 LED Red Cluster Bar, Light 206.64 03/24/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054742
Check Total: 206.64
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Vendor: 3596 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
801 PD- Amended contract February-May 2025 1,000.00 03/24/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11054733
802 Cleaning Berkeley Green bathrooms 06/01-05/31 1,400.00 03/24/2025 001-7110-0400-0000 11054733
Check Total: 2,400.00
Vendor: 4866 SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
52515338 Endorsement/Policy Change, NYS Motor Vehicl 190.00 03/24/2025 001-1910-0405-0000 11054745
Check Total: 190.00
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
23-051(7) #23-051 WATER SYSTEM CAP. IMPROVE. P} 718.75 03/24/2025 004-1440-0400-0000 11054744
24-061(6) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 10,188.20 03/24/2025 001-1440-0400-0000 11054744
24-061(6) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 262.50 03/24/2025 004-1440-0400-0000 11054744
25-012(2) Update ERP/RRA plans, cyber security plan, etc. 372.50 03/24/2025 004-8320-0400-0000 11054744
25-012(2) Update ERP/RRA plans, cyber security plan, etc. 872.50 03/24/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054744
Check Total: 12,414.45
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
1981654 Copier Services - WWTP & CG 03/18-04/17 19.99 03/24/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054711
1981654 Copier Services - WWTP & CG 03/18-04/17 18.15 03/24/2025 001-1490-0401-0000 11054711
1981654 Copier Services - WWTP & CG 03/18-04/17 19.99 03/24/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11054711
Check Total: 58.13
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
APRIL 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 202 1,171.17 03/24/2025 005-8110-0418-0000 11054714
APRIL 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 202 1,206.66 03/24/2025 001-1610-0418-0000 11054714
APRIL 2025 Lease for Office Space: January - May 202 1,171.17 03/24/2025 004-8310-0418-0000 11054714
Check Total: 3,549.00
Vendor: 2277 ULINE Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
189695788 PD- Tables and Chairs 3,133.92 03/24/2025 001-3120-0200-0000 11054718
189832515 Security Loops 145.05 03/24/2025 001-7260-0401-0000 11054718
Check Total: 3,278.97

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/24/2025 - 10:53 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 767 UPSTATE AUTO SERVICE Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
10834 '19 Dodge Charger- diagnose check engine light, 894.00 03/24/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11054756

Check Total: 894.00
Vendor: 323 Verizon Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
344000064739 Monthly subscription- Dash Cams, GPS, etc. 229.60 03/24/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11054725

Check Total: 229.60
Vendor: 624 WAYNE VOUDREN Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
2101770 Boot Reimbursement *per Union contract* 24.75 03/24/2025 005-1640-0401-0000 11054753
2101770 Boot Reimbursement *per Union contract* 25.49 03/24/2025 001-1640-0401-0000 11054753
2101770 Boot Reimbursement *per Union contract* 24.75 03/24/2025 004-1640-0401-0000 11054753

Check Total: 74.99

Total for Check Run: 407,566.41

Total of Number of Checks: 53

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/24/2025 - 10:53 AM)
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List

User:

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov

Printed: 03/24/2025 - 10:54AM
Batch: 00006.03.2025 - Vouchers 2025-03-24

Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054719 48079 ACCESSIBILITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Lift Inspection - 17 Main St 004-8320-0407-0000 240.00
Warrant Total: 240.00

11054727 11563 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Monthly IT Services 001-1680-0400-0000 676.60
11054727 11563 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Monthly IT Services 005-8110-0400-0000 656.70
11054727 11563 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Monthly IT Services 004-8310-0400-0000 656.70
11054727 11628 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC PD Onsite IT Support 001-3120-0400-0000 2,242.81
11054727 11645 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC IT Services - Recurring Monthly Subscriptions 001-1680-0400-0000 487.19
11054727 11645 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC IT Services - Recurring Monthly Subscriptions 005-8110-0400-0000 472 87
11054727 11645 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC IT Services - Recurring Monthly Subscriptions 004-8310-0400-0000 472.87
Warrant Total: 5,665.74

11054728 INUS327576 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. 2021 Taser Bundle, Taser Cartridges 001-3120-0401-0000 2,755.40
‘Warrant Total: 2,755.40

11054738 688557 BADGE & WALLET Badge #120, Badge Holder 001-3120-0401-0000 124.00
‘Warrant Total; 124.00

11054709 11488 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Port-a-John Rentals for "Party at Pisgah” 001-7260-0400-0000 425.00
Warrant Total: 425.00

11054722 2089193 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24,79
11054722 2089193 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 2555
11054722 2089193 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11054722 2093538 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11054722 2093538 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11054722 2093538 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 2479
11054722 2097896 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11054722 2097896 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11054722 2097896 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11054722 2102238 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79

AP-Voucher Approval List (03/24/2025 - 10:54 AM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054722 2102238 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11054722 2102238 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79

Warrant Total: 300.52
11054747 14241 CLEAN WATERS, INC. ANNUAL ZINC ORTHO PHOSPHATE FOR CORROSION 004-8330-0401-0000 3,306.00

‘Warrant Total: 3,306.00
11054736 2DAA3AE4-0115 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Hearing Notices 001-1410-0400-0000 26.88
11054736 2DAA3AE4-0116 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Hearing Notices 001-8620-0400-0000 22.29
11054736 2DAA3AE4-0117 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Hearing Notices 001-8620-0400-0000 21.87
11054736 2DAA3AE4-0118 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Hearing Notices 005-8110-0400-0000 62.41

Warrant Total: 133.45
11054705 64245 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS #10 Window Envelopes 005-8110-0401-0000 160.00
11054705 64245 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS #10 Window Envelopes 004-8310-0401-0000 160.00
11054705 64275 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Annual Water Quality Report - 2000 Copies 004-8310-0401-0000 235.00
11054705 64275 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Annual Water Quality Report - 2000 Copies 005-8110-0401-0000 235.00
11054705 64287 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Enlarged Drawings 001-1210-0401-0000 6.00

Warrant Total: 796.00
11054729  W548640 CORE & MATN LP Bottom Plate Lines, Gaskets, etc. 004-8340-0401-0000 402.72
11054729  W563307 CORE & MAIN LP Couplings, DI Pipes 004-8340-0401-0000 3,892.60

Warrant Total; 4,295.32
11054730 14446 CUSTOM CANVAS BY NORTY 2016 E-One Typhoon- repair totn canvas for hoses 001-3410-0408-0000 150.00

‘Warrant Total: 150.00
11054706 4304896 DOOSAN BOBCAT NORTH AMERICA INC T76 T4 Bobcat, 74" HD Bucket, 8' Snow Pusher 004-8330-0200-0000 46,094.68
11054706 4304896 DOOSAN BOBCAT NORTH AMERICA INC T76 T4 Bobcat, 74" HD Bucket, 8' Snow Pusher 005-8130-0200-0000 21,909.08
11054706 4304896 DOOSAN BOBCAT NORTH AMERICA INC T76 T4 Bobcat, 74" HD Bucket, 8' Snow Pusher 004-8320-0200-0000 8,751.81

‘Warrant Total: 76,755.57
11054721 126561 EMPIRE HYDRAULICS & MACHINE R&R Main Hydraulic Pump-Large Groomer 001-7260-0408-0000 3,417.00
11054721 127430 EMPIRE HYDRAULICS & MACHINE Large Groomer- New Gear Pump 001-7260-0410-0000 548.15

‘Warrant Total: 3,965.15
11054732 522263 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054732 522389 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 95.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (03/24/2025 - 10:54 AM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054732 522390 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 125.00
11054732 522391 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 25.00
11054732 522506 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054732 523667 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 95.00
11054732 523849 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054732 524304 ENDYNE INC, SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 95.00
11054732 524305 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00
11054732 524438 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054732 524747 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00

‘Warrant Total: 795.00
11054724  0063898-00 EQUIPMENT RENTALS Hyd. coupler male, coupler female, male 90 001-5142-0408-0000 33943
11054724  0064034-00 EQUIPMENT RENTALS 2011 Bobcat- Hydraulic Drive Belt 001-5142-0408-0000 80.52

Warrant Total: 419.95
11054743 000042498172 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - April 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 412.12
11054743 000042498172 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retirec Health Insurance - April 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 424,62
11054743 000042498172 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - April 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 412.12
11054743 000042498172 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance - April 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 896.42

Warrant Tetal: 2,145.28
11054723 000042501619 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - April 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 1,089.48
11054723 000042501619 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - April 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 322.33
11054723 000042501619 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - April 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 32233
11054723 000042501619 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - April 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 42978

Warrant Total: 2,163.92
11054746 000042498460 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP PD Health Insurance - April 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 8,888.32

Warrant Total: 8,888.32
11054720 89186736 F.W. WEBB Heaters for Armory Garage Bays 001-3120-0200-0000 10,248.66
11054720  89186736-2 F.W. WEBB Heaters for Armory Garage Bays 001-3120-0200-0000 160.18

Warrant Total: 10,408.84
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-1610-0400-0000 32.62
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-1230-0400-0000 19.00
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-5142-0408-0000 1,792.49
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-3410-0401-0000 61.09

AP-Voucher Approval List (03/24/2025 - 10:54 AM)
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Vendor

Voucher No. Invoice Number Description Account Number Amount
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-1910-0405-0000 1,297.80
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 005-8110-0400-0000 31.66
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-1410-0400-0000 15.00
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-8620-0406-0000 198.00
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 004-8310-0400-0000 31.66
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-5110-0406-0000 249.00
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-1680-0400-0000 5.75
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-6410-0401-0000 61.23
11054739 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card Purchases through 03/13/25 001-7260-0401-0000 55.98

Warrant Total: 3,851.28
11054750 9431221903 GRAINGER, INC. Inverted Striping Paint - Green 001-7550-0401-0000 95.70
Warrant Total: 95.70
11054748 24700 HIGH PEAKS FORD 2017 Ford F550- diagnose issues 001-5142-0408-0000 646.20
Warrant Total: 646.20
11054741 PI-31938 HOLLAND COMPANY, INC, Treatment of Phosphorus using PAC req by SPDES 005-8130-0401-0000 4,827.24
Warrant Total: 4,827.24
11054751 05082025 HOTEL SARANAC Adk Planning Forum-Dev Board MC-J, KS, DR, BR, KG, BD, RW, 001-8620-0406-0000 932.80
Warrant Total: 932.80
11054712 0250155-IN JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INC. Air Quality Test, Travel 001-3410-0400-0000 513.75
‘Warrant Total: 513.75
11054735  0406-0411 JOHN MCBRIDE Meals foe Training 04/06/2025-04/11/2025 004-8320-0406-0000 205.00
‘Warrant Total: 205.00
11054757 46682311 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - Village Offices & PD 001-1610-0400-0000 131.88
11054757 46682311 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - Village Offices & PD 001-3120-0400-0000 110.41
11054757 46682311 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - Village Offices & PD 005-8110-0400-0000 128.01
11054757 46682311 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - Village Offices & PD 004-8310-0400-0000 128.01
‘Warrant Total: 498.31
11054716 LOANID 2601 M & TBANK C5-5516-04-00 Bond Principal 005-9710-0600-0000 200,000.00
Warrant Total: 200,000.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (03/24/2025 - 10:54 AM)
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Voucher No. Imvoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054717 APRIL MBEF2, INC 2024-25 Rent "Sears" Parking Lot 001-5650-0400-0000 1,940.41
Warrant Total: 1,940.41

11054749  22602K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 001-1640-0400-0000 21.42
11054749  22602K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 004-8310-0400-0000 54.78
11054749  22602K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 001-5132-0400-0000 56.44
11054749  22602K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 004-1640-0400-0000 20.79
11054749  22602K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 005-1640-0400-0000 20.79
11054749  22602K 1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW/Central Garage 005-8110-0400-0000 54.78
‘Warrant Total: 229.00

11054755 1128 Mountain Valley Mechanical, LLC Boiler Repairs, oil filter - 1-3 Main 001-1620-0401-0000 405.00
Warrant Total: 405.00

11054707 2716 N.Y.C.OM. 2025 WLM Attendee Registration - A White 001-1230-0406-0000 305.00
‘Warrant Total: 305.00

11054708  50163-40127 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-5132-0403-0000 23.88
11054708  51399-57113 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-1620-0403-0000 540.54
Warrant Total: 564.42

11054752 INV_51223 NY GFOA NYGFOA Membership Dues - K Darrah 004-8310-0400-0000 57.75
11054752 INV_51223 NY GFOA NYGFOA Membership Dues - K Darrah 005-8110-0400-0000 57.75
11054752 INV_51223 NY GFOA NYGFOA Membership Dues - K Darrah 001-1610-0400-0000 59.50
Warrant Total: 175.00

11054713 45012 NYRWA, Inc. NYRWA Annual Technical Training 05/19-05/21 004-8320-0406-0000 192.50
11054713 45012 NYRWA, Inc. NYRWA Annual Technical Training 05/19-05/21 005-8130-0406-0000 192.50
11054713 45016 NYRWA, Inc. NYRWA Annual Technical Training 05/19-05/21 004-8320-0406-0000 192.50
11054713 45016 NYRWA, Inc. NYRWA Annual Technical Training 05/19-05/21 005-8130-0406-0000 192.50
‘Warrant Tetal: 770.00

11054754 9990000670610 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation Athletic Field 001-7110-0400-0000 110.00
‘Warrant Total: 110.00

11054731 257982083 ORKIN PEST CONTROL Quarterly Bed Bug Service - FD 001-3410-0400-0000 222.00
‘Warrant Total: 222.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (03/24/2025 - 10:54 AM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor Description Account Number . Amount

11054715 43024333 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 001-1610-0401-0000 12.35
11054715 43024333 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc, 004-8310-0401-0000 11.99
11054715 43024333 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 001-8620-0401-0000 69.99
11054715 43024333 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 005-8110-0401-0000 11.99
11054715 43086438 QUILL CORPORATION Flash Drives 001-1610-0401-0000 12.27
11054715 43086438 QUILL CORPORATION Flash Drives 004-8310-0401-0000 11.91
11054715 43086438 QUILL CORPORATION Flash Drives 005-8110-0401-0000 11.91
11054715 43086573 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 001-8620-0401-0000 41.48
11054715  CR 2469485 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, tissues, moistener, etc. 001-8620-0401-0000 41.48
‘Warrant Total: 14241

11054740  #11 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWATER PARK (DRI) 250-8662-0416-0000 2,433.75
Warrant Total: 2,433.75

11054726 APRIL ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Services January-May 2025 004-1420-0400-0000 660.00
11054726  APRIL ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Services January-May 2025 005-1420-0400-0000 660.00
11054726 APRIL ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Services January-May 2025 001-1420-0400-0000 680.00
Warrant Tetal: 2,000.00

11054742 1V69843 RR CHARLEBQIS, INC. LED Red Cluster Bar, Light 001-5142-0408-0000 206.64
‘Warrant Total: 206.64

11054733 801 SCOOTER'S CLEANING PD- Amended contract February-May 2025 001-3120-0400-0000 1,000.00
11054733 802 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning Berkeley Green bathrooms 06/01-05/31 001-7110-0400-0000 1,400.00
Warrant Total: 2.400.00

11054745  S2515338 SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA Endorsement/Policy Change, NYS Motor Vehicle Fee 001-1910-0405-0000 190.00
Warrant Total: 190.06

11054744 24-128(4) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #24-128: WPCP Upgrades Task 1-Design 251-1440-0400-0000 10,015.00
11054744  24-129(4) SUQZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #24-129: Collection System Task 1-Design 251-1440-0400-0000 4,188.80
11054744 24-130(4) SUOQZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 5-Project Management 230-1440-0400-0000 966.25